
ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Dcccmbc1 22, 2022 

TO THE MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIREC fORS 

Below 1s a summary of fiscal ycm 2023 1 evenues ns of Octobe1 31, 2022 fot the School Ope1 nflons, Cntego11cnlly Aided P1og1nms, 
School Nuh 1hon Sen 1cc, Con sh uctton and E�tensmn Funds 

Amended 
Budget 

School Ope1 nhons 1,046,544,841 

Catego11cally Aided 727,754,941 

School Nutt Jtton 47,870,000 

Consh uctrnn 3,642,559 

Edens1on 42,339,247 

Total All Funds 1,868,151,588 s 

App1oved 
11nnsfers 

529,151,009 (!) 

529,151,009 

Revised 
Budget 

1,046,544,841 S 

1,256,905,950 

47,870,000 

3,642,559 

42,339,247 

Cm I ent l\lonthly 
Revenues 

1,730,409 

9,623,206 

4,547,805 

1,278,148 

383,525 

17,563,093 

s 

Below 1s a summary of fiscal yeai 2023 c,;.pcnd1tm es and encumbiances as of October 31, 2022 fo1 the School Opeinhons, Cntego11cally Aided P1 ogrnms, 
School Nut11trnn Service, Construction and Ei:tensmn Funds 

Amended App1oved Rev1Sed 
Budget Tt ansfe1 s(2) Budget 

School Ope1 nhons 1,046,544,841 s 65,940,509 s 1,112,485,350 

Categot 1cnlly Aided 727,754,941 529,151,009 (!) 1,256,905,950 

School Nuh 1hon 47,870,000 584,828 48,454,828 

Consh uct1011 3,642,559 17,232,102 20,874,661 

E'ttCOSIOll 42,339,247 27,950,063 70,289,310 

Total All Funds 1,868,151,588 s 640,858,511 s 2,509,010,099 

(1) Rep1 esents fiscal yern s 2021 and 2022 g1 ants I eahzed m f15cal ) ea1 2023 plus new g1 ants afte1 the adopted budget 

(2) Rep1 esents app1 op1 rntions fo1 pm chases encumbe1 ed and conmutments m fiscal yeai 2023 

Cluef Fmancrnl Office1 

s 

s 

Cm I ent M onthly 
Expend1tm cs 

59,835,410 

36,280,039 

3,569,861 

4,215,744 

4,424,711 

108,325,765 

Yem-to-D ate Umcahzed Pei cent 
Revenue Revenue Realized 

100,595,725 s 945,949,116 10% 

35,246,460 1,221,659,490 3% 

5,968,113 41,901,887 12% 

1,988,847 1,653,712 55% 

423,610 41,915,637 1% 

144,222,755 s 2,253,079,842 6% 

Yen1-to-Dnte 
Ei:pend1tm es & Une,:pended Pei cent 
Encumb1 ances Balance Ei:pended 

495,934,449 s 616,550,901 45% 

493,558,354 763,347,596 39% 

7,554,752 40,900,076 16% 

20,863,090 11,571 100% 

38,624,752 31,664,558 55% 

1,056,535,397 s 1,452,474,702 42% 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON 
CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND 
EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON BUDGET TRANSFERS; REPORT 
ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT 
AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

(ATTACHMENT 4)


